

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.13571 OF 2023**

Jitendrasingh Brahmaddutt Singh Thakur ] .. Petitioner  
vs.  
Dilip Jitendra Singh Thakur ] .. Respondent

Mr.Rajesh Singh a/w Ranjan Mishra for the Petitioner.

Mr.Manoj Prajapati a/w Ranjan Dwivedi for the Respondent.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**

**P.C.**

At the request of proxy counsel appearing for the Counsel on record on behalf of the Petitioner, list on 14.07.2023.

**[BHARATI DANGRE, J]**