

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 13571 OF 2023

Jitendrasingh Brahmaddutt Singh Thakur ....PETITIONER

V/S

Dilip Jitendra Singh Thakur ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE**

**J**

**DATE : 14th July, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 10/08/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( ASSOCIATE )**