

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 13571 OF 2023

Jitendrasingh Brahmadutt Singh ThakurPETITIONER

V/S

Dilip Jitendra Singh ThakurRESPONDENT

Ms. Vedanshi Shah i/b. Mr. Rajesh Singh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 27th July, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 24/08/2023

(ASSOCIATE)