

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.13571 OF 2023

Jitendrasingh Brahmaddutt Singh Thakur ... Petitioner
Vs.
Dilip Jitendra Singh Thakur ... Respondent

Mr. Chirag Kamdar a/w. Mr. Rajesh Singh, Mr. Rahul Singh and Ms. Ranjan Mishra for Petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : AUGUST 24, 2023

P.C. :

- . The respondent in this petition is granted time of two weeks as a matter of last chance to file reply affidavit.
2. No further time will be granted.
3. List the petition for further consideration on 21.09.2023.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab