

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO.298 OF 2024**

Jitendrasingh Brahmaddutt Singh Thakur & Ors                      ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Dilip Jitendra Singh Thakur    ...Respondent

---

**Mr. Rahul Singh** *a/w. Ms Namrata, Advocates for Petitioner.*

**Mr. Manoj Prajapati** *a/w. Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocates for Respondent.*

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**

**DATE : JUNE 10, 2025**

**PC :**

1. Registry to accept the rejoinder on behalf of the Petitioner. Evidently the Respondent is already served with the rejoinder because he has also tendered a sur-rejoinder forthwith. Both are taken on record. Stand over to ***June 24, 2025.***

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**