

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.298 OF 2024**

Jitendrasingh Brahmaddutt Singh Thakur

...Petitioner

Versus

Dilip Jitendra Singh Thakur

...Respondent

Mr. Chirag Kamdar a/w Ms Namrata Vinod i/b Mr. Rajesh Singh for Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Leanred Counsel seeks circulation of the captioned arbitration petition.

Hence, stand over to 29th April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]